      In Search of Variables Distinguishing
      Low and High Achievers
         in a Music Sight Reading Task
Reinhard Kopiez1, Claus Weihs2, Uwe Ligges2, and Ji In Lee1
1 Hanover University of Music and Drama
Institute for Research in Music Education
30175 Hanover, Germany
2 University of Dortmund⋆

piano sight reading literature (UNISA (no date)), and a composer rewrote
these pieces for a solo melody and piano accompaniment. The pre-recorded
Low and High Achievers in a Music Sight Reading Task      595
solo melody was played strictly in time by a violinist, and tempo indications
were given by clicks before each piece, which were also pre-recorded.
Measurement of predictor variables
Selected predictor variables were derived from sight reading literature and
divided into 3 groups: (a) general cognitive skills (such as short term and
working memory), (b) elementary cognitive skills (such as simple reaction
time and speed of information processing) and (c) practice-related skills (such
as general piano expertise, inner hearing ability and accumulated hours of
sight reading expertise). In total, there were 27 single predictors considered
(Table 1; for a detailed description of the measurement of variables see Lee
(in press)).
Variable name Variable label
ACHSRE10 Accumulated hours of SR expertise up to age 10
ACHSRE15 Accumulated hours of SR expertise up to age 15
ACHSRE18 Accumulated hours of SR expertise up to age 18
ACHSRETT Accumulated hours of SR expertise total
ACHPSO10 Accumulated hours of solo practice up to age 10
ACHPSO15 Accumulated hours of solo practice up to age 15
ACHPSO18 Accumulated hours of solo practice up to age 18
ACHPSOTT Accumulated hours of solo practice total
ACYPLE10 Accumulated hours of piano lessons up to age 10
ACYPLE15 Accumulated hours of piano lessons up to age 15
ACYPLE18 Accumulated hours of piano lessons up to age 18